CITY COUNCIL The City of Orange Township, New Jersey

July 11, 2018 209-2018
paTe Y NUMBER

TITLE:

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BILL LIST FOR COUNCIL
MEETING VOTE ON JULY 11, 2018 DATED JULY 9, 2018 AND
APPROVING CHECKS ISSUED BY THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ORDINANCE 2-95. (GRAND TOTAL:
$15,656,260.34)

WHEREAS, Chapter 4-69 of the Code of the City of Orange Township requires that certain
fiscal procedures be followed on claims submitted for payment; and

WHEREAS, for each regular Council meeting, the Chief Financial Officer shall list all claims
paid before the meeting and since the last preceding report, and said list shall be filed with the
Municipal Clerk as a public record; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Council shall approve or disapprove, by resolution, at a regular
Council meeting, all claims listed on the report of claims filed by the Chief Financial Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipal Council of the City of Orange
Township, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 4-69 of the Code of the City of Orange
Township, approval is hereby given for those items listed on the claims report of the City of
Orange Township, dated July 9, 2018 as filed with the Municipal Clerk.

Adopted:

Joyce L. Lanier Kerry J. Coley
City Clerk Council President

/.

APPROVED AS TO FORM, SUFFICIENCY AND LEGALITY

CITY ATTORNFY
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July 9, 2018 CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP Page No: 1

05:52 pu Check Register By Check Date
Range of Checking Accts: 01CURR to 21LAW Range of Check Dates: 06/16/18 to 06/19/18
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
03TRUST General Trust
106287 06/19/18  GLUCKOOS GLUCK-WALRATH LLP 2895
18-00078 1 sept'l7 Escrow for 377 CraneST 0.00 T7-03-00-170-100-377 -  Budget 1 1
PDE - RUSSO DEVELOPMENT 377 CRANE ST.
18-00078 2 oct'17 Escrow for 377 Crane St 0.00 T1-03-00-170-100-377 Budget 2 1
PDE - RUSSO DEVELOPMENT 377 CRANE ST.
18-00078 3 Dec'l7 Escrow for 377 Crane St 797.50 T1-03-00-170-100-377 Budget 301
PDE - RUSSO DEVELOPMENT 377 CRANE ST.
797.50
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 797.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 797.50 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 797.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
1 0 797.50 0.00

Total:




July 9, 2018
05:54 PM

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OICURR
Report Type: ANl Checks

to 21LAW

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Dates: 06/21/18 to 07/09/18
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

Contract

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type
01CURR Current
34911 06/21/18 HORIZ0ZS HORIZON BCBSN] - Medical 2899
18-00006 73 85776 6/11-17/18 active 78,887.29 8-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 1 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED.- EMPLOYEE
18-00006 74 85776 6/11-17/18 retiree 39,303.47 8-01-23-220-000-541 ~ Budget 2 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED. - RETIREE
118,190.76
34912 06/21/18 PROACO10 PRO ACT, INC 2899
18-00102 25 Jun'13(1) prescription active 53,501.93 8-01-23-220-000-538 Budget 3 1
EEB - PRESCRIPTION - EMPLOYEE
18-00102 26 Jun'18(1) prescription retiree 66,999.03 8-01-23-220-000-539 Budget 4 1
EEB - PRESCRIPTION - RETIREE
120,500.96
34913 06/22/18 ORANGO20 ORANGE BOARD OF EDUCATION 2900
18-01009 3 2ndotr 2018 levy 3,100,000.00 8-01-55-207-000-000 Budget 1 1
School Taxes Payable
34914 06/26/18 FOSTEOLD FOSTER, CASSANDRA 2901
18-00921 1 poll worker North 02 Foster 200.00 8-01-20-121-000-308 Budget 1 1
CLK-EE - ELECTION EXPENSE
34015 06/26/18  PRIMEQI( PRIME POINT LLC HR&PAYROLL 2902
18-00025 7 MAY'18 PR PROCESSING FEES 4,508.65 8-01-20-130-000-528 Budget 1 1
FIN - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
34916 06/26/18  FO0D4010 FOOD 4 THOUGHT LLC 2903
18-01383 1 estimate $190.50 190.50 8-01-20-121-000-308 Budget 1 1
CLK-EE - ELECTION EXPENSE
34919 06/27/18  ALLZO010 AITZ CLEANING SOLUTIONS 2910
18-00370 5 May'18 Janitorial Svs. Police 6,667.00 8-01-26-310-000-528 Budget 1 1
BDG - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
34920 06/28/18  ORANGO20 ORANGE BOARD OF EDUCATION 2911
18-01009 2 1stqtr 2018 Tevy 3,070,327.00 8-01-55-207-000-000 Budget 1 1
School Taxes Payable
34921 06/29/18  HALSEQ10 HALSEY, M'TEN 2912
18-01428 1 proposal dummer inauguration 200.00 8-01-20-121-000-308 Budget 2 1
CLK-EE - ELECTION EXPENSE
34922 06/29/18  SPATI010 SPATIAL DATA LOGIC 912
18-01346 1 2018 1/2 YR LICENSE RENEW PT 2 15,000.00 8-01-20-102-000-528 Budget 1 1
ADM - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
34923 07/02/18 HORIZ02S5 HORIZON BCBSN) - Medical 2915
18-00006 75 85776 6/18 - 24/18 active 97,113.15  8-01-23-220-000-540 Budget I 1

EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED.- EMPLOYEE
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July 9, 2018
05:54 pM

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

Po#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
01CURR Current Continued
34923 HORIZON BCBSN) - Medical Continued
18-00006 76 85776 6/18 - 24/18 cobra 158.05  8-01-23-220-000-540 Budget 2 1
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED.- EMPLOYEE
18-00006 77 85776 6/18 - 24/18 retiree 38,848.12 8-01-23-220-000-541 Budget 301
EEB - HOSP/MAJOR MED. - RETIREE
136,119.32
34924 07/02/18 INSERO10 INSERVCO INSURANCE SERVICES 2915
18-00134 33 Jun'18 wC draft reimb 0315 - 35,717.80 8-01-23-215-000-532 Budget § 1
WC - INSURANCE
18-00134 34 Jun'18 wc draft reimb 0414 33,350.48 8-01-23-215-000-532 Budget 9 1
WC - INSURANCE
18-00134 35 Jun'18 Liab draft reimb 0331 34,755.50 8-01-23-210-000-532 Budget 10 1
OLI - LIABILITY INSURANCE
18-00134 36 Jun'18 Liab draft reimb 0415 1,575.00 8-01-23-210-000-532 Budget 11 1
OLY - LIABILITY INSURANCE
105,398.78
34925 07/02/18  ORANGO70 ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRARY 2915
18-00121 9 JUL'18 LIBRARY SHARE 54,000.00 §-01-29-390-000-404 Budget 7 1
ORANGE PUBLIC LIBRARY
34926 07/02/18  SUNLOO10 SUN LIFE AND HEALTH INSURANCE 2915
18-00103 8 Apr'18 bal 830.12 8-01-23-220-000-301 Budget 4 1
EEB - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
18-00103 9 May'18 Stop Loss Premium 75,849.18 8-01-23-220-000-301 Budget 5 1
EEB - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
18-00103 10 Jun'18 Stop Loss Premium 75,849.18 8-01-23-220-000-301 Budget 6 1
EEB - OFFICE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
152,528.48
34927 07/02/18  WINGFOSO WINGFIELD, JHANAE 2916
18-01398 1 6-9 Program Coordinator 5,000.00 8-01-28-364-000-334 Budget 1 1
REC - PROGRAMS AND SPECIAL EVENTS
34928 07/05/18  HoMEDO10 HOME DEPOT 2917
18-01369 1 Air conditioner - Clinic 399.00 8-01-26-310-000-654 Budget 1 1
BDG - OTHER EQUIPMENT
34929 07/05/18  MAPLEOQS MAPLE DIRECT, INC. 2918
18-01437 1 POSTAGE FOR ESTIMATED BILLS 2,410.16 8-01-20-102-000-504 Budget 1 1
ADM - POSTAGE
34930 07/09/18  PROACOI0 PRO ACT, INC 2919
18-00102 27 3Jun'18(2) prescription active 92,971.42 8-01-23-220-000-538 Budget 1 1
EEB - PRESCRIPTION - EMPLOYEE
18-00102 28 3Jun'18(2) prescription retiree 70,170.03 8-01-23-220-000-539 Budget 2 1
EEB - PRESCRIPTION - RETIREE
163,141.45
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uly 9, 2018
05:54 P

CITY OF ORANGE TOWNSHIP
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # check Date Vendor
PO#  Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

(01CURR Current Continued
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid
checks: 18 0 7,054,782.06
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00
Total: 18 0 7,054,782.06
05w-0P-REV Water Operating Revenue

48 07/02/18 CITYO080 CITY OF ORANGE - WATER OPRTNG
18-01434 1 tran funds PNC > BOA

Amount Void

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,000,000.00 8-05-99-160-000-002
INTERFUND-REV>DISB

Budget

2914

Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 2,000,000.00 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 2,000,000.00 0.00

Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 19 0 9,054,782.06 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 19 0 9,054,782.06 0.00
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